
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002999-2023 

Contract

Mobile Preliminary Roadside Drug Testing Devices
(MPRDTD) for the YatH Forces

The Police and Crime Commissioner for South Yorkshire

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-002999

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ca67  

Published 31 January 2023, 6:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Police and Crime Commissioner for South Yorkshire

South Yorkshire Police HQ, Carbrook House, 

Sheffield

S9 2EH

Email

procurement@southyorks.pnn.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002999-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/002999-2023
mailto:procurement@southyorks.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

National registration number

n/a

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://southyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

https://southyorkshire-pcc.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mobile Preliminary Roadside Drug Testing Devices (MPRDTD) for the YatH Forces

Reference number

2755-2022

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38544000 - Drug detection apparatus

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

A CALL-OFF CONTRACT HAS BEEN AWARDED for the Yorkshire and Humber forces who
have an ongoing requirement for un-powered mobile preliminary roadside drug testing
devices (drug wipes) and their associated consumables, equipment and accessories. The call-
off contract for each force has been awarded directly to the one supplier on Lot 1 of the
Forensic Capability Network DPS (Ref: 51349-FCN-00004) for a period of 4 years (01
February 2023 - 31 January 2027).

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £789,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

38544000 - Drug detection apparatus



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

Main site or place of performance

Sheffield, South Yorkshire, S9 2EH

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A CALL-OFF CONTRACT HAS BEEN AWARDED for each of the Yorkshire and Humber forces
who have an ongoing requirement for un-powered mobile preliminary roadside drug testing
devices (drug wipes) and their associated consumables, equipment and accessories. The call-
off contract for each force has been awarded directly to the one supplier on Lot 1 of the
Forensic Capability Network DPS (Ref: 51349-FCN-00004) for a period of 4 years (01
February 2023 - 31 January 2027).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 45%

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability & Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Price - Weighting: 45% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-007719

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Mobile Preliminary Roadside Drug Testing Devices (MPRDTD) for the YatH Forces

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

30 January 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/007719-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

D.Tec International Ltd

PO Box 914

Preston

PR4 9BE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £789,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

7 Rools Buildings, Fetter Lane

London

EC4A 1NL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.judiciary.gov.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.judiciary.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-15T12:46:17+0100
	TCPDF




